

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE No.: CONTEMPT CASE No.1990 OF 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

S. No	DATE	ORDER	
5.	08.05.2025	<u>RC, J</u> Sri P.Gangaiah Naidu, learned senior counsel for the petitioner appeared through virtual mode and submitted that against the order dated 30.10.2018 in Writ Petition No.30809 (disobedience of which is complained of in this Contempt Case), Writ Appeal has been preferred which was dismissed. Assailing the same, SLP was preferred before the Hon'ble Supreme Court and the Hon'ble Supreme Court also dismissed the same. Hence, the order dated 30.10.2018 attained finality. In spite of the same, the respondent authorities have not complied the said order. He further submitted that the present incumbent official has to be impleaded and accordingly sought time to take steps in that regard. Post on 26.06.2025. <u>RC, J</u> MP	